

PRODUCT NAME

Commercial Name	Jimmies - White
EAN	9347569010998 / 9347569012060
Product Description	White coloured strands shapes used as a topping on ice cream, jelly, cake, cupcake, wafer.
Ingredients	Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Emulsifiers, Soy Lecithin, Glucose (from wheat), Water
Packing	65g jars, 1kg bags
Storage/Shelf Life	Store in dry cool conditions. Extremes of temperature and humidity should be avoided. Best Before 2 years when stored in correct conditions.
Distribution	General cartage
Consumer Use	Decorative purpose
Allergens	This product is manufactured in a facility that handles other products and therefore may contain peanuts and tree nuts. Contains soy and wheat based products.
Country of Origin	Made in Australia from imported and local ingredients
Colour	White in appearance

Nutritional Value (Per 100g)

Energy (kj/kcal)	1770kj/
Fat (g) Total	5.6g
Saturated Fat (g)	5.5g
Protein	0g
Carbohydrates (g)	92.1g
Dietary Fibre (g)	0g
Sugars (g)	89.0g
Sodium (g)	5.0mg

Microbiological Specifications

Standard Plate Count <50,000 cfu/g	
Coli Forms	<10 cfu/g
Salmonella	Not detected